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June 21, 1993 

CHARLES D WAVRA 
8167 OAK-LANE NE 
MT ANGEL OR 97362 

RE: USER-ID # 9538 

Ofegon 
WATER 

RESOU R CES 

DEPA R T M E N T 

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right: 

POD-ID 
18033 
20404 

Well 
Smith #1 
Hat #1 

Application 
G-9645 
G-5446 

Permit 
G-8948 
G-5362 

Certificate 
64337 
46993 

Status 
Approved 
Approved 

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you 
submitted. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you 
will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year 
anniversary of the test you conducted. 

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Mike 
Zwart or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455. 

Sincerely, 

UJe/7[ifj1 
· JJ '] C U!J:c_a/ t£Lj 

" ( / \ ,L(;,,.- L) 
1 

FRED LISSNER, Manager 
Groundwater/Hydrology Section 

cc: Water Rights Section 

2603W 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



• 
. . . . . . . . 

VICTOR ATIYEH 

GOV£"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

June 5, 1985 

Charles Wavra 
8167 Oak Lane, NE 
Mt. Angel, OR 97362 

Dear Mr. Wavra: 

REFERENCE: Files 21145, G-5446 and G-7297 

PHONE 378-8508 

Enclosed you will find affidavits when signed by the legal owner, 
notarized and returned to this office will remove the right 
described by Certificate 22639 and the supplemental portion of the 
right described by Certificate 46996. 

Also enclosed you will find an application form prepared describing 
primary irrigation from two wells for, among other lands, the land 
which the water right will be cancelled and supplemental irrigation 
for the lands which have a right from well 2. 

The application requires the examination fee of $200.00 and, in 
addition, a permit recording fee of $478.00. 

If you have any questions or problems with the affidavits or appli- · 
cation, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen C. Brown 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB: jvm 

Enclosures 
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690-10-G P 7/78 

ST A TE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF MARION 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

of Rt . 1, Box 128 B, Mt. Angel 
has applied beneficially the waters of 
a wel 1 

CHARLES vJAVRA 

, State of Oregon, 97 362 

SP*35674-690 

a tributary of Abi qua Creek 
irrigation of 117.3 acres 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No . G-5362 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the 
terms of said permit ; that the priority of the right dates from 
·March 3, 1971 
that the amount of w ater for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 
1.25 cubic feet per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from t he w ell. 
The w ell is located in t he NE~ SE~ as projected within Gibson DLC 54, Section 15, 
T. 6 S., R. 1 W., W. M.; 1720 feet North and 500 feet West from SE Corner, 
Section 15. 

The amount of w ater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic fo ot per second 
per acre, or its equi va 1 ent for each acre irr i gated and sha 11 be further 1 imi ted 
to a diversion of not to exceed 2~ acre fee t per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as follows: 

SEE NEXT PAGE 



conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is 

as follows: 

SEE NEXT PAGE 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Jq.~ day of ... (Y/~ 
19 ... ~ 



1.8 acres SW~ NW~ 
15.0 acres NW~ SW~ 
9.5 acres. SW~ SW~ 

Section 14 

14.6 acres NE~ NE~ 
5.2 acres NW~ NE~ 
7.2 acres SW~ NE~ 

24.2 acres SE~ NE~ 
32.0 acres NE~ SE~ 
4.8 acres NW~ SE~ 
3.0 acres SE~ SE~ 

Section 15 
All as projected within Gibson DLC 54 

T. 6 S., R. 1 W. , W. M. 
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Abstract of Permit No. c-5362 ~ 

Application No. • 5446 ~ 

Name 

Address 

Source of water supply A .ell, trtb~, Cr 

Number of acres 

Twp. Range Sec. 

Priority date 
~, 

rcb l, 
/125 

1.46- c.f • • Amount of water. 

Time limit to begin construction 

Time limit 'to complete_construction ~extended to 

Time limit to completely apply water ~ extended to 

ahall be U 

years 

extended to 

extended to 

-~ 0 

( 
' I 
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WATER RIGHT MAP 

RECEIVED 
MAR 31971 

FOR : CHARLE S WAVRA 
RT. I I BOX 14 I 
MT. ANGEL, OREGON 

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, 

ST "· ~.-E ENGINEEl't 
RANGE I WEST, SA1fi.~?REGON 

SECTI ONS 14 a I 5 
10 II ------+--- - ----- -----

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 NE 1/4 NE 1/4. 15 14 NW 1/4 NW 1/4 

N 
-~----+--------

SW V4 NE 1/4 SW 1/4 NW 1/4 

----- - -----+--+---"'>~ 

NW 1/4 SE 1/4 

I 

--+---- - -----t-- - ------.>.;~ 
SW 1/4 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 

I • N 
J,. p' ica~1on °· 
--i----::e=r~t No. 15 14 

22 23 

PR EPA RED BY PGE CO . SCALE : r":: 660 FT. 

• 
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Henry Humpert, a single person -------

in consideration ol TEN----------------------------------------------------------- Dollara, 

to him paid by Charles D. Wavra and Jane C. Wavra, husband and wife --- ---- - -----

do es hereby 'rant, bar,ain, tell and convey unto Mid Grantceq, their----------------------------­

heirs ~ assiJns, all the lollowin' real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appu; tenances 1ituat~ •. 
in the County ol Marion and State ol Ore,on, bounded and de11eribed as lollow1, to-.wit: 
TRACT 1: 
Beginning at a water-worn stone in the middle of the County road, 18.12 chains 'Ea.st 
of the West boundary of the Donation Land Claim of R. C. Gibson and wife in Sections 
Fourteen (14) and Fifteen (15) Township Six (6), South, of Range One (1) West, of 
Willamette .Meridian, anrl 6o . 88 chains South of the North boundary of said Donation 
Land Claim; the said stone beine the Southwest corner of Frank Battig's sixty (60) 
acre tract of land; thence North on the West bound~ry of sain sixty (60) acre tract 
of land seventeen (17) chains and fifty-seven (57) links; thence East 9. 25 chains to 
the Fast boundary of sai sixty (60) acre tract of land; thence South 26.30 chains 
to an oak tree 7 inches in diameter , the Southeast corner of said sixty (60) acre 
tract of land; thence orth !10° l•5' West h. chains; thence North 490 45 ' West 8.31 
chains to the place of beginning, situate in sairl Donation Land Claim, Marion 
County, State of Oregon. 

TRACT 2: 
Beginning at the Southeast corner of a 20 acre tract of land described in deed 
recorded October 27, 1941 in Volume 264, Pa~e 647, Deed Records, which is also the 
Southeast corner of th land above described, thence North along the 'Ea.st line ther of 
and a Northerly extension thereof Jh.24 chains to the Northwest corner of land 
formerly owned by Fred Uphoff; thence South 87° 20' East along said Fred Uphoff ' s 
land 5.37 chains; thence South 40.23 chains to the center of a County Road; thence 
North 40° 45 ' West 8. 22 chains more or less to the place of b~~nning . 

Application l~o. c; - s-,,<)4 6 

Permit No. 



,, :· 

Description of the tract of land the title to which is insured by this policy: 

PARCEL I. 
Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Donation Land Claim of Randolph C. 
Gibson and wife in Sections 14 and 15, Township 6 South Range 1 West of the 
Willamette Meridian, in Marion County, State of Oregon; thence South on the 
West boundary of said claim 50. 88 chains, to a stake in the County road from which 
an oak tree 18" in diameter bears North 2° East 92 links distant; thence South 65° 
45' East 14. 82 chains; thence South 49° 45' East 14. 35 chains; thence South 40° . .. ... 
and 45' East 4. 44 chains to 'an Oak tree marked with 2 notches 6° in diameter; 
thence North parallel with the West boundary of said claim 69. 61 chains to the 
North boundary of said Claim; thence West on the North line 27. 37 _chains to the 
place of beginning. 

EXCEPTING from the above described the following parcels of land. All that 
portion of land described in the deeds from Mathias Dooley and wife to Lorin W. 
Guerin, recorded in Vdume 28, Page 163, and Volume 30, Page 446, in the deed 
records of Marion County, Oregon. 

ALSO Excepting the following described land; Beginning at the Northwest corner 
of the Donation Land Claim of Randolph C. Gibson and wife, in Sections 14 and 15 
in Township 6 South of Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence South on 
the West line 1200 feet; thence South 86° 30' East 1106. 82 feet, more or less to 
the center of a 40 foot road; thence North along the center of said road 1255. 6 
feet; thence West 1106. 5 feet to the place of beginning. 

PARCEL II. 
Beginning on the West line of the Randolph C. Gibson Donation Land Claim 7. 073 
chains from the Northwest corner of the same in Township 6 South, Range 1 West 
of th~ Willamette Meridian, in Marion County, Oregon; thence South 87° 44' East 
16. 505 chains to the South side of a ditch; thence South 63° 14' East along said 
ditch 1. 80 chains to the center line of the County Road; thence South along the 
center line of said roa d 10. 28 chains; thence North 87° 58' West 18. 19 chains to 
an iron bar; thence North along the West line of said Claim 11. 107 chains to the 
point of beginning. 

SAVE AND EXCEPT the tract of land conveyed to Marion County, for road purposes 
by deed recorded February 25, 1941, in Volume 255, Page 696, Deed Records, 

Marion County, Oregon. Appli ation No. <- _s-4/ff( 

PAGE 2 01" POLICY NO. 215612/dk Permit No 



Charles Wavra 
Rt. 1, Box 140 
Mt. Angel, OR 97362 

Dear Mr. Wavraz 

April 1, 1975 

G-5446 

G-5446, Permit No. G-5362 with a map print. 



Charles 11a"lfra 
nt . 1, Box 140 
Lt . Angel , ure(jon 

Dear L".r . ••avra : 

1 arch JO, 177 1 

This will acknowledge your applicati,m for a permit to 
aµpro1-'riate 1 . 40 cubic foot of water per second fror .. a well for irri­
gation of 117.3 acres, transparency r::ap and two prints, legal desc­
ri1 tions, and fees of .,.,31 . L~O for which our receipt nurr.ber 2..2 '='39 was 
handed to you . 

Your arplication has been filed and nur.,bered G-5446 and i s 
in satisfactory fom. for approval by issuance of a pennit . 

.. Ju : reo 

Very truly yours , 

1.f1.Yl\iL J . uV.i:.hCA:.>h 
Assistant 



'rmC ol( 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to - ,J 

vhich the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that r::>A 
'""ertiticate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
;;nd survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 
I- FW out, detach and mail to the State Enclneer, Salem, Orecon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. 

~ Application No . .. . c;,.~.s14· .. ~ 
c.o oz NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

> 81 1,~--~~---··· '.fr .. 1 
••• W.~ ..................................... , the holder of Permit No ... G.::-:.$ 9_,2 

.- a:: 0:: 

~r@~te the public waters of the state of Oreg$mpletely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

c6jia~~ith the terms of said permit, on the .. /.. .................. day of ....... d~h ................................... , 19.,1£ 
... - a:: . ...J <rr··-···o::-
== ~ks: ................................. .................................................................................................................................................. . 

I.LI 
I-···· ·· ········<··································· ····································································································· ························· ································· 
3:: 

···~~iii:~~~~~=t=~·~=~~~~i?ff;fi~.~f;i&.~~6 




